FORM PTO-1594 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev 03/01) RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. Pasent and Trademark Office	
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
BA Business Credit, Inc.	Name: Wagner Castings Company Internal Address: 825 North Lowber Street Street Address: City: State: Zip: Decatur, IL 62521	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		
General Partnership 🔲 Limited Partnership		
□ Corporation-State-DE	Individual(s) citizenship	
Other	Association	
Additional conveying party(ies)	General Partnership	
Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment Merger	☐ Corporation-State-DE	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Termination of Security Interest and	☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Agreement	representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Execution Date: December 22, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,584,318	
	1,536,785 1,752,192	
	1,732,132	
Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$90.00	
Name: James L. Vana Internal Address:FOLEY & LARDNER	☐ Enclosed	
Street Address: 777 East Wisconsin Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Milwaukee State: Wisconsin Zip: 53202	8. Deposit account number: 06-1447	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
James L. Vana	1/6/04	
Name of person signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0725

CONFIRMATION OF TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND AGREEMENT

Background

- A. In order to secure certain financial obligations and pursuant to that certain agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated as of May 28, 1993, Wagner Castings Company ("Debtor") granted to BA Business Credit, Inc., as Agent ("Lender") a security interest (the "Security Interest") in certain trademarks (the "Secured Marks"), including those trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto.
- B. The Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame No. 0982/0211.
- C. The financial obligations underlying the Security Interest have been satisfied in full and the Security Interest has been terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, Debtor hereby confirms that the Security Interest and the Security Agreement have been terminated, and the Secured Property, including the Secured Marks, are no longer subject to the Security Interest or the Security Agreement.

WAGNER CASTINGS COMPANY

By: Alex Jums

Alan J. Miller, Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to before me this AL day of December, 2003.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 3-12-2005

MARY J. KARJALA MOTARY PUBLIC, Onkland County, MI My Commission Expires 3-12-06

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0726

RECORDED: 01/06/2004

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	APP./REG. NO.
WAGNER	1,584,318
WAGNER & Design	1,536,785
WA (Stylized)	1,752,192

TRADEMARK REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0727